

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Viejo Drive
Storm Drain Improvements and Gully Erosion Repair
From 800-Foot East of Rim Road to 180-Foot Easterly
Community of East Hemet
Project No. D0-0089**

Advertised: October 25, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.24)
Addenda: 1 (11/10/2022)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 16, 2022

Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE Storm Drain Improvements and Gully Erosion Repair	Project Total
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	\$769,123.75	\$769,123.75
1 Jacobsson Engineering Const., Inc.	\$716,347.25	\$716,347.25
2 Bert W. Salas, Inc.	\$844,015.00	\$844,015.00
3 Wright Construction Engineering Corp	\$953,278.00	\$953,278.00
4 Rehak General Engineering	\$953,468.00	\$953,468.00
5 Beador Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,002,300.00	\$1,002,300.00
<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$893,881.65	\$893,881.65

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Viejo Drive

**Storm Drain Improvements and Gully Erosion Repair
From 800-Foot East of Rim Road to 180-Foot Easterly
Community of East Hemet
Project No. D0-0089**

Advertised: October 25, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.24)

Addenda: 1 (11/10/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 16, 2022

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Storm Drain Improvements and Gully Erosion Repair					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Jacobsson Engineering Const., Inc. Palm Desert, CA 92255	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
7	031901	REMOVE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	550	35.00	19,250.00	77.00	42,350.00
8	031902	FILL PLACEMENT	CY	6,000	25.00	150,000.00	16.00	96,000.00
9	031903	EXCAVATION	CY	1,100	80.00	88,000.00	14.00	15,400.00
10	198010	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	6,500	32.00	208,000.00	30.00	195,000.00
11	198250	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT [GEOGRID, BIAXIAL]	SQFT	5,760	0.50	2,880.00	1.05	6,048.00
12	198250	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT [GEOGRID, UNIAXIAL]	SQFT	11,475	1.25	14,343.75	1.15	13,196.25
13	210430	HYDROSEED	AC	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,355.00	10,355.00
14	015101	CONCRETE COLLAR (RCFC&WCDES M803)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,195.00	6,195.00
15	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [RCP SLOPE ANCHOR]	EA	10	1,000.00	10,000.00	2,699.00	26,990.00
16	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE PAD]	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,849.00	4,849.00
17	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	173	250.00	43,250.00	179.00	30,967.00
18	680902	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	170	50.00	8,500.00	54.00	9,180.00
19	680903	6" NON-PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN [OUTLET]	LF	30	50.00	1,500.00	73.00	2,190.00
20	702600	DOWNDRAIN ENERGY DISSIPATOR [SPPWC 384-3]	EA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	56,719.00	56,719.00
21	017101	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)	EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	15,029.00	15,029.00
22	720110	SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION [CRUSHED ROCK]	CY	30	100.00	3,000.00	267.00	8,010.00
23	723050	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, Class V, METHOD B)	CY	7	200.00	1,400.00	267.00	1,869.00
24	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 24						769,123.75		716,347.25

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Viejo Drive

**Storm Drain Improvements and Gully Erosion Repair
From 800-Foot East of Rim Road to 180-Foot Easterly
Community of East Hemet
Project No. D0-0089**

Advertised: October 25, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.24)

Addenda: 1 (11/10/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 16, 2022

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Storm Drain Improvements and Gully Erosion Repair					2 Bert W. Salas, Inc. Lakeside, CA 92040		3 Wright Construction Engineering Corp San Marcos, CA 92069	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	LS	1	16,500.00	16,500.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
7	031901	REMOVE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	550	65.00	35,750.00	95.00	52,250.00
8	031902	FILL PLACEMENT	CY	6,000	22.00	132,000.00	22.00	132,000.00
9	031903	EXCAVATION	CY	1,100	20.00	22,000.00	35.00	38,500.00
10	198010	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	6,500	38.00	247,000.00	52.50	341,250.00
11	198250	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT [GEOGRID, BIAXIAL]	SQFT	5,760	2.00	11,520.00	2.30	13,248.00
12	198250	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT [GEOGRID, UNIAXIAL]	SQFT	11,475	2.00	22,950.00	1.20	13,770.00
13	210430	HYDROSEED	AC	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
14	015101	CONCRETE COLLAR (RCFC&WCDES M803)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
15	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [RCP SLOPE ANCHOR]	EA	10	1,800.00	18,000.00	4,000.00	40,000.00
16	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE PAD]	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
17	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	173	285.00	49,305.00	290.00	50,170.00
18	680902	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	170	75.00	12,750.00	46.00	7,820.00
19	680903	6" NON-PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN [OUTLET]	LF	30	35.00	1,050.00	30.00	900.00
20	702600	DOWNDRAIN ENERGY DISSIPATOR [SPPWC 384-3]	EA	1	57,050.00	57,050.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
21	017101	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)	EA	1	19,200.00	19,200.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
22	720110	SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION [CRUSHED ROCK]	CY	30	38.00	1,140.00	105.00	3,150.00
23	723050	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, Class V, METHOD B)	CY	7	400.00	2,800.00	460.00	3,220.00
24	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 24						844,015.00		953,278.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Viejo Drive
Storm Drain Improvements and Gully Erosion Repair
From 800-Foot East of Rim Road to 180-Foot Easterly
Community of East Hemet
Project No. D0-0089**

Advertised: October 25, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.24)

Addenda: 1 (11/10/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 16, 2022

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Storm Drain Improvements and Gully Erosion Repair					4 Rehak General Engineering Auberry, CA 93602		5 Beador Construction Company, Inc. Corona, CA 92883	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00
7	031901	REMOVE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	550	72.50	39,875.00	80.00	44,000.00
8	031902	FILL PLACEMENT	CY	6,000	26.50	159,000.00	27.00	162,000.00
9	031903	EXCAVATION	CY	1,100	45.45	49,995.00	36.00	39,600.00
10	198010	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	6,500	38.46	249,990.00	28.00	182,000.00
11	198250	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT [GEOGRID, BIAXIAL]	SQFT	5,760	5.20	29,952.00	2.40	13,824.00
12	198250	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT [GEOGRID, UNIAXIAL]	SQFT	11,475	3.48	39,933.00	1.50	17,212.50
13	210430	HYDROSEED	AC	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
14	015101	CONCRETE COLLAR (RCFC&WCDES M803)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,483.50	10,483.50
15	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [RCP SLOPE ANCHOR]	EA	10	2,000.00	20,000.00	15,250.00	152,500.00
16	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE PAD]	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
17	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	173	231.00	39,963.00	310.00	53,630.00
18	680902	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	170	88.00	14,960.00	60.00	10,200.00
19	680903	6" NON-PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN [OUTLET]	LF	30	100.00	3,000.00	60.00	1,800.00
20	702600	DOWNDRAIN ENERGY DISSIPATOR [SPPWC 384-3]	EA	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
21	017101	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)	EA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
22	720110	SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION [CRUSHED ROCK]	CY	30	200.00	6,000.00	325.00	9,750.00
23	723050	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, Class V, METHOD B)	CY	7	400.00	2,800.00	400.00	2,800.00
24	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 24						953,468.00		1,002,300.00

Subcontractors

Project: Viejo Drive Storm Drain Improvements and Gully Erosion Repair

From 800-Feet East of Rim Road to 180-Feet Easterly
Community of East Hemet

Project No.: D0-0089

Apparent Low Bidder: Jacobsson Engineering Const., Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Amber Steel Co. Rialto, CA Lic. No. 268566 DIR Reg No. 100000630	(PARTIAL) ITEMS: 20) DOWNDRAIN ENERGY DISSIPATOR [SPPWC 384-3]